

PROCLAMATION



Whereas, In May 2017, the Government of Canada designated June as Italian Heritage Month; and

Whereas, In recognition of the important contributions Italian-Canadians have made to Canada this month provides an opportunity to celebrate the richness of the Italian culture and to honour the history and contributions of Italian-Canadians; and

Whereas, The Town of Caledon has a thriving Italian-Canadian community that has contributed towards the growth and development of our Town; and

Whereas,

Canadians of Italian heritage contribute to the diversity of the Town of Caledon and Italian Heritage Month gives residents the opportunity to learn about and celebrate Italian heritage and culture; and

 $Therefore,\,$ I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

June 2023

as

"Italian Heritage Month"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon